

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10735 OF 2025

M/s. Shiv Shakti Co-op Hsg Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Ministry Of Railway And....RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10996 OF 2025

M/s Gurukrupa Shriram Co-op. Hsg Society Ltd...PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Its Ministry Of RailwayRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15467 OF 2025

Adarsh Co Op Hsg Soc Ltd Thr Its Secretary S.....PETITIONER

N. Pawar

V/S

Union Of India Thr Its Ministry Of Railway AndRESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15460 OF 2025

M/s. Jai Ish Krupa Co-op. Hsg Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Its Ministry Of Railway And

Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15461 OF 2025

M/s. Shanti Co-op. Hsg Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Its Ministry Of Railway AndRESPONDENT

Ors

To be listed on Supplementary Board

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 07/05/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....RESPONDENT